501868190 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
(OSI) Eyetech, Inc.	08/16/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ophthotech Corporation		
Street Address:	Witherspoon Street		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08542		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12641270	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPHT-004/05US 315137-2082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Langer, Reg. No. 36,343

Total Attachments: 5

source=12641270_Assignment_OSI_Eyetech_Inc_to_Ophthotech_Corporation#page1.tif source=12641270_Assignment_OSI_Eyetech_Inc_to_Ophthotech_Corporation#page2.tif source=12641270_Assignment_OSI_Eyetech_Inc_to_Ophthotech_Corporation#page3.tif source=12641270_Assignment_OSI_Eyetech_Inc_to_Ophthotech_Corporation#page4.tif source=12641270_Assignment_OSI_Eyetech_Inc_to_Ophthotech_Corporation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027939 FRAME: 0028 ICH \$40,00 12641;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (OSI) EYETECH, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 41 Pinelawn Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned) have the entire right, title and interest in patent applications ("applications") and inventions ("inventions") disclosed therein, and in and to any patent(s), inventor's certificates, and other forms of protection ("patents") that may be granted therefore in all countries of the world, including the United States of America on the attached "SCHEDULE A" that have been filed; and

WHEREAS, Ophthotech Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 66 Witherspoon Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08542 (bereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications, and in and to any patent(s) that may be granted from the applications thereof in all countries of the world, including the United States of America as listed on the attached "SCHEDULE A";

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

The Undersigned hereby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Undersigned shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to the rights, title, and interest

herein conveyed in U.S. and foreign countries, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignce as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said applications, inventions, and patents.

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Patents resulting from the applications, or any regular, continuing, continuation-in-part, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, listed on "SCHEDULE A."

The Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Undersigned, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

For (OSI) EYETECH:

SIGNATURE:

Nante: Paul & Chancy Position: President

Place of Signing: Cedar Knolls, New Jersey U.S. A.

8 16 2007

On this date, Paul G. Chancy, the above-named individual personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document.

Jump Limberlee J. Jump Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: 10/21/2001 NJ. 1D 2306797

For OPHTHOTECH CORPORATION

SIGNATURE:

Name:

Samir Patel

Position: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Place of Signing: New York, New York U.S.A.

On this date, Samir Patel, the above-named individual personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document.

SHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

• •		Para	ota .
IMATTERNO	COUNTRYID		PPPIB - PILE
EYE-013	US	10/926,806	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013AR	AR	P04 010808 6	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /27/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013AU	AU	2004268614	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013BR	BR	PI 0413977-1	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR 126/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013CA	CA	2,536,912	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013CL	CI.	2152-2004	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /24/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013CN	CN	200480031700:1	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013EP	EP	04782166.5	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013HK	HK	HK 06112988.3	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR 126/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013JP	JP	2006-524824	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013KR	KR	10-2006-7004047	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013MX	MX	PA/A/2006/002293	TREATMENT OF OCULAR /20/2004
EYE-013NZ	NZ	546088	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013P	US	60/498,407	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 8 TREATMENT OF OCULAR /27/2003 NEOVASCULAR DISORDERS
EYE-013P2	US	60/556,837	COMBINATION THERAPY FOR 3 THE TREATMENT OF OCULAR /26/2004

4

100		Pati	erte de la		100
imatterno	COLUMBAND	SPRIACEO		OLICE STATE OF THE	
			NEOVASCULAR (VEGF/PDOF)	DISORDERS	
EYE-013PCT	WO		COMBINATION TREATMENT NEOVASCULAR	THERAPY FOR OF OCULAR DISORDERS	
EYE-013TW	TW		COMBINATION TREATMENT NEOVASCULAR	of ocular	

Õ